



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6902/2025, CM APPL. 31258/2025, CM APPL. 64896/2025 &
CM APPL. 82181/2025

SANSER PAL SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms Saumya Tandon, CGSC with Mr.
Gaurav Singh Sengar, Adv
Mr. Arjun Pant, Adv. for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

24.12.2025

List on 29.04.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

DECEMBER 24, 2025

N.Khanna