



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6902/2025**
SANSER PAL SINGHPetitioner
Through: Petitioner-in-person.

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent
Through: Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Standing Counsel
with Ms. Sneha Roy and Mr. Vanaj
Vidyan, Advocates for MCD.
Ms. Saumya Tandon, CGSC with Mr.
Gaurav Singh Sengar, Advocates for
UoI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER
04.02.2026

%

CM APPL. 7503/2026

1. This is an Application filed by the Petitioner to take the details of subsequent and similar accidents on record.
2. The Application is taken on record.
3. Let necessary instructions be sought by the learned Counsel for the Parties in this regard.
4. List on the date fixed, i.e. 29.04.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

FEBRUARY 4, 2026/sms