



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 6902/2025 & CM APPL.31258/2025, 64896/2025,
82181/2025 & 7503/2026
SANSER PAL SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Saumya Tandon, CGSC with Mr.
Gaurav Singh Sengar, Ms. Tooba
Khan, Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Arjun Pant, Adv. for DDA.
Mr. Mukesh Gupta, SC for MCD with
Ms. Madhu Yadav, Ms. Sneha Roy
and Ms. Gurleen Kaur, Advs.
SI Sandeep, P.S. Bindapur

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER
29.04.2026

%

List on 21.08.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/MJ/J